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Francesco BAGNAIA
Jack MILLER
Joan MIR

Jorge MARTIN
Johann ZARCO
Pol ESPARGARO

Qualifying Results

Nation Team

ITA Ducati Lenovo Team
AUS Ducati Lenovo Team
SPA Team SUZUKI ECSTAR

SPA Pramac Racing
FRA Pramac Racing
SPA Repsol Honda Team

Motorcycle

DUCATI
DUCATI
SUZUKI

DUCATI
DUCATI
HONDA

Fabio QUARTARARO FRA Monster Energy Yamaha MotoGP YAMAHA

Alex MARQUEZ
Franco MORBIDELLI

lker LECUONA
Alex RINS
Luca MARINI

Enea BASTIANINI
Aleix ESPARGARO
Danilo PETRUCCI

Valentino ROSSI
Miguel OLIVEIRA
Maverick VINALES

Brad BINDER
Stefan BRADL
Andrea DOVIZIOSO

Takaaki NAKAGAMI

SPA LCR Honda CASTROL

HONDA

ITA Monster Energy Yamaha MotoGP YAMAHA

SPA Tech 3 KTM Factory Racing
SPA Team SUZUKI ECSTAR
ITA SKY VR46 Avintia

ITA Avintia Esponsorama
SPA Aprilia Racing Team Gresini
ITA Tech 3 KTM Factory Racing

ITA Petronas Yamaha SRT

POR Red Bull KTM Factory Racing

SPA Aprilia Racing Team Gresini

RSA Red Bull KTM Factory Racing

GER Repsol Honda Team
ITA Petronas Yamaha SRT

JPN LCR Honda IDEMITSU

* Gap with the fastest rider in the Q1 session.

Pole Position:
QlBestLap: Lap8
Best Race Lap: 2021
All Time Lap Record: 2021

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals.

Time limit for protest expires 60" after publication of the results -

KTM
SUZUKI
DUCATI

DUCATI
APRILIA
KTM

YAMAHA
KTM
APRILIA

KTM
HONDA
YAMAHA

HONDA

Q2
Q2
Q2

Q2
Q2
Q2

Q2
Q2
Q2

Q2
Q2
Q2

Q1
Q1
Q1

Q1
Q1
Q1

Q1
Q1
Q1

Q1

Francesco BAGNAIA
Johann ZARCO

Alex RINS

Francesco BAGNAIA

GRANDE PREMIO BREMBO DO ALGARVE

Time Lap Total

1'38.725
1'38.829
1'38.893

1'38.916
1'38.918
1'39.058

1'39.131
1'39.191
1'39.321

1'39.387
1'39.649
1'39.828

1'39.283
1'39.389
1'39.595

1'39.604
1'39.624
1'39.738

1'39.859
1'39.907
1'39.918

1'40.009

MotoGP™

3 7
5 6

204

Gap Top Speed

0.104
0.168

0.191
0.193
0.333

0.406
0.466
0.596

0.662
0.924
1.103

7 8 (*0.153
7 8 (*)0.259
7 8 (*)0.465

7 8 (%0474

w

8 (%) 0.494

3 7 (*0.608

~N N o

7 (*)0.729
8 (*)0.777
8 (*)0.788

5 5 (*0.879

1'38.725
(*) 1'39.130
1'39.450
1'38.725

0.104
0.064

0.023
0.002
0.140

0.073
0.060
0.130

0.066
0.262
0.179

0.106
0.206

0.009
0.020
0.114

0.121
0.048
0.011

0.091

167.4
166.7
166.2
167.4

335.4
341.7
332.3

341.7
341.7
340.6

331.2
337.5
329.2

333.3
332.3
331.2

337.5
335.4
328.2

333.3
330.2
331.2

336.4
335.4
331.2

334.3

Km/h
Km/h
Km/h
Km/h
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GRANDE PREMIO BREMBO DO ALGARVE
Qualifying Nr. 2

MotoGP™

| 4592 m. ' Classification 20
@ Rider Nation Team Motorcycle  Time Lap Total Gap Top Speed
1 63 Francesco BAGNAIA ITA Ducati Lenovo Team DUCATI 1'38.725 7 8 335.4
2 43 Jack MILLER AUS Ducati Lenovo Team DUCATI 1'38.829 7 8 0.104 0.104 341.7
3 36 Joan MIR SPA Team SUZUKI ECSTAR SUZUKI 1'38.893 3 7 0.168 0.064 332.3
4 89 Jorge MARTIN SPA Pramac Racing DUCATI 1'38.916 7 8 0.191 0.023 341.7
5 5 Johann ZARCO FRA Pramac Racing DUCATI 1'38018 6 8 0.193 0.002 341.7
6 44 Pol ESPARGARO SPA Repsol Honda Team HONDA 1'39.058 6 7 0.333 0.140 340.6
7 20 Fabio QUARTARARO FRA Monster Energy Yamaha MotoGP YAMAHA 1'39.131 7 7 0.406 0.073 331.2
8 73 Alex MARQUEZ SPA LCR Honda CASTROL HONDA 1'39.191 6 7 0.466 0.060 337.5
9 21 Franco MORBIDELLI ITA Monster Energy Yamaha MotoGP YAMAHA 1'39.321 3 7 0596 0.130 329.2
10 27 Iker LECUONA SPA Tech 3 KTM Factory Racing KTM 1'39.387 7 8 0.662 0.066 333.3
11 42 Alex RINS SPA Team SUZUKI ECSTAR SUZUKI 1'39.649 3 7 0.924 0.262 332.3
12 10 Luca MARINI ITA SKY VR46 Avintia DUCATI 1'39.828 5 6 1.103 0.179 331.2

Practice condition: Dry Fastest Lap:| Lap: 7 Francesco BAGNAIA 1'38.725| 167.4 Km/h

Air: 19° Best Race Lap:| 2021 Alex RINS 1'39.450| 166.2 Km/h

Humidity: 27% All Time Lap Record:| 2021 Francesco BAGNAIA 1'38.725| 167.4 Km/h

Ground: 27°

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals.

Time limit for protest expires 30' after publication of the results -

These data/results cannot be reproduced, stored and/or transmitted in whole or in part by any manner of electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, broadcasting or otherwise now
known or herein after developed without the previous express consent by the copyright owner, except for reproduction in daily press and regular printed publications on sale to the public

within 60 days of the event related to those data/results and always provided that copyright symbol appears together as follows below.
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o9 Qualifying Nr. 2

4592 m. Top Speed & Average

GRANDE PREMIO BREMBO DO ALGARVE

MotoGP ™

21

Rider Nation  Motorcycle Top 5 speeds Average Top
5 Johann ZARCO FRA DUCATI 341.7 | 341.7 | 339.6 | 339.6 | 336.4 | 339.8 341.7
43 Jack MILLER AUS DUCATI 341.7 | 340.6 | 338.5 | 338.5 | 337.5 | 339.4 341.7
89 Jorge MARTIN SPA DUCATI 341.7 1 339.6 | 338.5 | 337.5|336.4 | 338.7 341.7
44 Pol ESPARGARO SPA HONDA 340.6 | 338.5 | 337.5|336.4 | 3354 | 337.7 340.6
73 Alex MARQUEZ SPA HONDA 337.5/334.3334.3/333.3332.3 | 334.3 337.5
63 Francesco BAGNAIA ITA DUCATI 335.4 1 334.3332.3/332.3/332.3| 3333 335.4
27 lker LECUONA SPA KTM 333.3333.3/331.2|327.2 | 326.2 | 329.6 333.3
36 Joan MIR SPA SUZUKI 332.3|331.2/329.2|328.2 | 327.2 | 329.6 332.3
42 Alex RINS SPA SUZUKI 332.3331.2/330.2|330.2328.2 | 3304 332.3
10 Luca MARINI ITA DUCATI 331.2330.2 | 330.2 | 329.2 | 328.2 | 329.8 331.2
20 Fabio QUARTARARO FRA YAMAHA 331.2331.2 | 330.2 | 329.2 | 328.2 | 330.0 331.2
21 Franco MORBIDELLI ITA YAMAHA 329.2 329.2 1 328.2 | 321.4|318.5| 3253 329.2

These data/results cannot be reproduced, stored and/or transmitted in whole or in part by any manner of electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, broadcasting or otherwise now
known or herein after developed without the previous express consent by the copyright owner, except for reproduction in daily press and regular printed publications on sale to the public
within 60 days of the event related to those data/results and always provided that copyright symbol appears together as follows below.
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MotoGP™
oégk) GRANDE PREMIO BREMBO DO ALGARVE
o9 Qualifying Nr. 2
| 4592 m. Chronological Analysis of Performances 22
* Lap / Sector time cancelled T7 Time from finish line to 1st intermediate T3 Time from 2nd intermed. to 3rd intermed.
P Crossing the finish line in pit lane 72 Time from 1st intermed. to 2nd intermed. T4 Time from 3rd intermediate to finish line
**Tyre data subject to further updates
Lap Lap Time 1 12 73 T4 Speed Lap Lap Time T1 12 73 T4  Speed
1 t 63 Francesco BAGNAIA DUCATI ITA 7 1'44.104 24594 32.017 15.282 32.211 | 332.3
S Ducati Lenovo Team 3 MARTIN PA
- _ _ orge DUCATI
e R'uns—l . Tot;l IapsT—8 . Fulllaps=4 4th E Pramac Racing
Run# 1 font yre Slick-Medium fear /yre Slick-Soft Runs=1 Total laps=8 Full laps=4
New Tyre New Tyre - - -
1 Run# A1 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
New Tyre New Tyre
2 1'39.309 20.512 31.774 15.121 31.902 334.3 1 . .
3 '39. 20590 31557 |14.905/ 32113 3323
4 1'39.165 2 1'39.264 20.674  31.696 15.052 31.842 3385
- - - 3 1'39.128 20.792 31515 |15.005/ 31.816 339.6
Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft 4

4 Laps at start New Tyre

Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
4 [aps at start New Tyre

5
6 1'38.775 20.463 31.702 14.922 31.688/ 332.3

5
7l 138725 | 20425/ 31546 14934 31.820 | 3354

6 1'45.071 22.340 35.793 15.111 31.827 337.5

8 * *
7. 1'38.916 20.696 31.510/ 15.080 31.630/ | 341.7
Jack MILLER DUCATI AUS 8 * *
2n d 43 Ducati Lenovo Team Joh ZARCO FRA
- _ _ onann DUCATI
— R'unS—l TOt;l IapsT—B ' Fulllaps=4 5th Pramac Racing
Run# 1 ront Iyre Slick-Soft ear Iyre Slick-Soft Runs=1  Total laps=8 Full laps=5
New Tyre New Tyre - - -
1 Run# A1 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
New Tyre 3 Laps at start
2 1'42.650 20.758 33.772 15.711 32.409 338.5 1
3 '38. 20.670 -31.445 -14.964 31.757 338.5
" 1'38.836 2 1'41.502 20.947 32.144 15.421 32.990 332.3
- - 3  1'39.321 20.699 31.743 | 15.080 31.799 | 341.7
Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Soft Rear Tyre Slick-Soft 4

4 Laps at start New Tyre - - -
Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft

4 [aps at start New Tyre

5
6 144974 22.055 35.845 15.207 31.867 336.4

5
7| 1'38.829 20558/ 31532 15.051 | 31.688/| 341.7

6 138918 | 20480 31502 15.158 339.6

8
7 1'47.528 21.252 37.525 16.140 32.611 339.6
3rd 36 Joan MIR SUZUKI SPA 8  1'47.908 20.747  38.073 16.103 32.985 336.4
r Team SUZUKI ECSTAR Pol ESPARGARO SPA
_ _ _ o HONDA
— R'unS—l TOt;l IapsT—Y ' Fulllaps=4 6th Repsol Honda Team
Run# 1 ront Iyre Slick-Soft ear Iyre Slick-Soft Runs=1  Total laps=7 Full laps=4
New Tyre New Tyre - - -
Run# A1 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
New Tyre New Tyre

2 1'40.700 21.109 32.300 15.250 32.041 327.2

1
3 '38. 20.613 31.436/ | 15.066 31.778) 328.2
4 138,893 ‘* | | | ‘ 2 1'40.923 20.864 32.427 15.401 32.231 336.4
- - 3 1'39.269 20.707 31.655 | 15.133 31.774 3375
Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Soft Rear Tyre Slick-Soft 4 .
New Tyre New Tyre - - -
5 Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
4 [aps at start New Tyre
6 1'39.596 20.754 31.732 15.101 32.009 331.2 5
Fastest Lap: Francesco BAGNAIA Ducati Lenovo Team ITA 1'38.725 20.425 31.546 14934 31.820

These data/results cannot be reproduced, stored and/or transmitted in whole or in part by any manner of electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, broadcasting or otherwise now
known or herein after developed without the previous express consent by the copyright owner, except for reproduction in daily press and regular printed publications on sale to the public
within 60 days of the event related to those data/results and always provided that copyright symbol appears together as follows below.
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Qualifying Nr. 2 MotoGP
Lap Lap Time 71 72 73 T4 Speed Lap Lap Time 71 72 73 74 Speed
6l 1'39.058 | 20.635 |[31.625 15.165 | 31.633 3385 5
7 144.288 20.838  35.808 15.456 32.186 | 340.6] Run# 2  Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft

- 5 Laps at start 4 Laps at start
7th 20 Fabio QUARTARARO  YAMAHA FRA
Monster Energy Yamaha MotoGP
o 7| 1'39.387 20.783 | 31.630 | 15.086 | 31.888 333.3
Runs=1 Total laps=7 Full laps=3
8 1'39.906 20.917 31.648 15.236 32.105 331.2
Run# 1 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
New Tyre New Tyre 11th 42 Alex RINS SUZUKI SPA
1 Team SUZUKI ECSTAR
2 1'39.467 20.871  31.713 15.184 | 31.699  330.2 Runs=1  Total laps=7 Full laps=4
3 * [31.455] [15.041] * Run# 1 Front Tyre Slick-Soft Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
4 New Tyre New Tyre
Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft 1
4 Laps at start New Tyre 2 1'41.650 21.047  32.167 15.429  33.007 330.2
5 3l 1'39.649 20.788 | 31.657/ 15.217 | 31.987 328.2

6 1'39.135 20.686  31.599 15.059  31.791 | 331.2 4
7. 1'39.131 20.623 31.502 15.097 31.909 331.2 Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Soft Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
New Tyre New Tyre

Alex MARQUEZ HONDA SPA
8th 73 LCR Honda CASTROL

o O

1'40.399 20.875 31.986 15.334 32.204 330.2

Runs=1 Total laps=7 Full laps=4
D P 1'39.784 20.775 31.784 | 15.185 32.040 | 332.3

Run# 1 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft

~

New Tyre New Tyre 12th 10 Luca MARINI DUCATI ITA
1 SKY VR46 Avintia
2 1'40.675 20.870 32.435 15.292 32.078 333.3 Runs=1 Total laps=7 Full laps=6
3 139328 20727 31.842 3343  Run# 1  Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
4 New Tyre New Tyre
Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft 1
4 Laps at start New Tyre 2 142278 20.864  33.471 15521 32422 329.2
5 unfinished 20.774 328.2
6 1'39.191 | 20587/ 31711 15119 | 31.774 | 3375 Run# 2  Front Tyre Slick-Soft  Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
7 1'45.500 20.808  31.787 17.072 35.833 3343 New Tyre New Tyre
3 1'36.488 12.943  34.341 15.980 33.224
o9th 21 I;Iranco MORBIDEhLLI TAMARA TA 4 140514 20958 32154 15334  32.068
onster Energy Yamaha MotoGP 5 1'39.828 20.710] 31.964 15.190 330.2
Runs=1 Total laps=7 Full laps=4
6 1'40.196 20.829  31.988 15267 32.112 330.2
Run# 1 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
New Tyre New Tyre

2 14559 21406  36.089 15813 32.288 3185
3 1139321 | 20670 [31.532] [15.257/ | 31.862 | 329.2

4
Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft

4 Laps at start New Tyre
5

6  1'40.553 20.798 32.165 15.406 32.184  329.2
7 1'53.097 29.725 34.099 16.274 32.999 3214

10th 27 lker LECUONA . KTM SPA
Tech 3 KTM Factory Racing
Runs=1 Total laps=8 Full laps=4
Run# 1 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Medium
New Tyre New Tyre

1
2 * * [ 3333
3 139571 | 20741 31.696 15206 31.928 326.2
4 140749 ~ 20812 31769 15785 32.383 327.2

Fastest Lap: Francesco BAGNAIA Ducati Lenovo Team ITA 1'38.725 20.425 31.546 14934 31.820

These data/results cannot be reproduced, stored and/or transmitted in whole or in part by any manner of electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, broadcasting or otherwise now
known or herein after developed without the previous express consent by the copyright owner, except for reproduction in daily press and regular printed publications on sale to the public
within 60 days of the event related to those data/results and always provided that copyright symbol appears together as follows below.
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\ 4592 m.

'Race : 25 laps = 114.8 km

MotoGP™

0%&) GRANDE PREMIO BREMBO DO ALGARVE
o9 Provisional Starting Grid

23

1
1'38.725
63 Francesco BAGNAIA
Ducati

4
1'38.916
89 Jorge MARTIN
Ducati

7
1'39.131

20 Fabio QUARTARARO
Yamaha

10
1'39.387
27 Iker LECUONA
KTM

13
1'39.283
23 Enea BASTIANINI
Ducati

16
1'39.604
46 Valentino ROSSI
Yamaha

19
139.859
33 Brad BINDER
KTM

22

1'40.009
30 Takaaki NAKAGAMI
Honda

2

1'38.829
43 Jack MILLER
Ducati

5

1'38.918

5 Johann ZARCO
Ducati

8

1'39.191
73 Alex MARQUEZ
Honda

11

1'39.649

42 Alex RINS
Suzuki

14

1'39.389
41 Aleix ESPARGARO
Aprilia

17

1'39.624

88 Miguel OLIVEIRA
KTM

20

1'39.907
6 Stefan BRADL
Honda

3
1'38.893
36 Joan MIR
Suzuki

6
1'39.058
44 Pol ESPARGARO
Honda

9
1'39.321
21 Franco MORBIDELLI
Yamaha

12
1'39.828
10 Luca MARINI
Ducati

15
1'39.595
9 Danilo PETRUCCI
KTM

18
1'39.738

12 Maverick VINALES
Aoprilia

21

1'39.918
4 Andrea DOVIZIOSO
Yamaha

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals and until the ratification of the Event Management Committee.

Time limit for protest expires 60" at the latest after publication of the results - .

......................................................... TiME: v
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4592 m.

GRANDE PREMIO BREMBO DO ALGARVE

'BMW M Award - Best Qualifier MotoGP 2021

MotoGP™

24

Rider

Nation Points QAT DOH POR SPA FRA ITA CAT GER NED STY AUT GBR ARA RSM AME EMI ALR VAL
1 QUARTARARO Fabio FRA 310 20 11 25 25 25 25 25 20 20 16 20 16 16 16 20 1 9
2 BAGNAIA Francesco ITA 283 25 10 5 13 - 20 7 6 16 20 16 20 25 25 25 25 25
3 MILLER Jack AUS 239 11 13 13 16 16 11 20 13 8 13 10 9 20 20 6 20 20
4 ZARCO Johann FRA 209 10 20 16 10 11 16 16 25 11 10 13 7 6 11 10 6 11
5 MARTIN Jorge SPA 156 2 25 - - - - 1 9 2 25 25 13 11 13 13 4 13
6 ESPARGARO Aleix SPA 134 9 9 8 3 13 9 16 7 9 8 10 10 8 - 5 2
7 MARQUEZ Marc SPA 119 - - 10 3 10 5 3 11 - 8 11 11 13 16 9 -
8 ESPARGARO Pol SPA 118 4 2 2 4 8 4 4 8 5 2 5 25 8 10 4 13 10
9 VINALES Maverick SPA 116 16 16 4 9 20 3 10 - 25 7 - - - 6 - - -
10 MIR Joan SPA 110 6 7 7 6 2 7 6 - 6 11 9 5 9 5 8 - 16
11 RINS Alex SPA 101 7 8 20 7 8 - 5 9 3 3 6 - 7 9 3 5
12 MORBIDELLI Franco ITA 97 9 6 11 20 13 6 11 - - - - - - 1 3 10 7
13 OLIVEIRA Miguel POR 83 1 5 6 1 6 9 13 10 10 4 7 - - - - 11
14 NAKAGAMI Takaaki JPN 79 5 1 - 11 9 1 2 7 13 6 4 1 5 3 11 - -
15 MARINI Luca ITA 49 - 4 8 - 4 - - 2 - - - 2 - 2 16 4
16 BINDER Brad RSA 47 - - 1 5 - 10 8 3 - 1 6 4 4 - - -
17 ROSSI Valentino ITA 37 13 - - - 7 - 5 - 4 - - 8 - - - - -
18 MARQUEZ Alex SPA 30 - 3 3 - - - - 4 - 5 2 - 2 - 1 2 8
19 BASTIANINI Enea ITA 26 3 - - 2 - 2 - 1 - - 1 3 7 4 - - 3
20 LECUONA Iker SPA 20 - - - - - - - - 3 - - - 3 - - 8 6
21 PETRUCCI Danilo ITA 8 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 7 1
22 SAVADORI Lorenzo ITA 6 - - - - 5 - - - 1 - - - - - - - -
23 DOVIZIOSO Andrea ITA 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2 - -
24 CRUTCHLOW Cal GBR 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - -

These data/results cannot be reproduced, stored and/or transmitted in whole or in part by any manner of electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, broadcasting or otherwise now known or herein after developed without the previous express consent by the copyright
owner, except for reproduction in daily press and regular printed publications on sale to the public within 60 days of the event related to those data/results and always provided that copyright symbol appears together as follows below.
© DORNA, 2021

Official MotoGP Timing byTISSOT

www.motogp.com

Portimao, Saturday, November 06, 2021

BMW M.

[l




omo Internacional do 4 Results and timing service provided by EEATISSOT

(=)

\ 4592 m.

MotoGP™

GRANDE PREMIO BREMBO DO ALGARVE

s After the Qualifying Nr. 2
'Event Best Maximum Speed

% Rider

Nation Team Motorcycle Km/h
44 Pol ESPARGARO SPA Repsol Honda Team HONDA  345.0 Free Practice Nr. 1
43 Jack MILLER AUS Ducati Lenovo Team DUCATI  343.9 Free Practice Nr. 3
5 Johann ZARCO FRA Pramac Racing DUCATI  342.8 Free Practice Nr. 4
42 Alex RINS SPA Team SUZUKI ECSTAR SUZUKI  341.7 Free Practice Nr. 1
41 Aleix ESPARGARO SPA Aprilia Racing Team Gresini APRILIA  341.7 Free Practice Nr. 1
89 Jorge MARTIN SPA Pramac Racing DUCATI  341.7 Qualifying Nr. 2
12 Maverick VINALES SPA Aprilia Racing Team Gresini APRILIA  339.6 Free Practice Nr. 1
23 Enea BASTIANINI ITA Avintia Esponsorama DUCATI  339.6 Free Practice Nr. 1
73 Alex MARQUEZ SPA LCR Honda CASTROL HONDA  339.6 FreePractice Nr. 1
10 Luca MARINI ITA SKY VR46 Avintia DUCATI  338.5 FreePractice Nr. 1
30 Takaaki NAKAGAMI JPN LCR Honda IDEMITSU HONDA  338.5 Free Practice Nr. 2
33 Brad BINDER RSA Red Bull KTM Factory Racing KTM  338.5 Free Practice Nr. 1
63 Francesco BAGNAIA ITA Ducati Lenovo Team DUCATI  338.5 Free Practice Nr. 3
6 Stefan BRADL GER Repsol Honda Team HONDA  337.5 Free Practice Nr. 3
27 lker LECUONA SPA Tech 3 KTM Factory Racing KTM  337.5 Free Practice Nr. 1
46 Valentino ROSSI ITA Petronas Yamaha SRT YAMAHA  337.5 Free Practice Nr. 1
88 Miguel OLIVEIRA POR Red Bull KTM Factory Racing KTM  336.4 Free Practice Nr.1
9 Danilo PETRUCCI ITA Tech 3 KTM Factory Racing KTM  335.4 Free Practice Nr. 4
36 Joan MIR SPA Team SUZUKI ECSTAR SUZUKI  335.4 Free Practice Nr. 2
4 Andrea DOVIZIOSO ITA Petronas Yamaha SRT YAMAHA  334.3 Free Practice Nr. 3
20 Fabio QUARTARARO FRA Monster Energy Yamaha MotoGP YAMAHA  334.3 Free Practice Nr. 1
21 Franco MORBIDELLI ITA Monster Energy Yamaha MotoGP YAMAHA  332.3 Free Practice Nr. 1
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24 3 MotoGP™
= . .
L Qualifying Nr. 2
| 4592 m. 'Best Partial Times
IT |deal Lap Time, sum of the best partial times BT Best Lap Time
Pos Rider Time Rider Time Rider Time Rider Time Pos Rider T BT
1F.BAGNAIA 20.425 J.MIR 31.436 F.BAGNAIA 14.905 J.MARTIN 31.630 1/F.BAGNAIA 1'38.564| 1'38.725 (1)
2J.ZARCO 20.480 J.MILLER 31.445 J.MILLER 14.964 P.ESPARGARO 31.633 2[J.MILLER 1'38.655| 1'38.829 (2)
3J.MILLER 20.558 F.QUARTARARO 31.455 J.MARTIN 15.005 J.MILLER 31.688 3|F.QUARTARAR| 1'38.818| 1'39.131 (7)
4 A.MARQUEZ 20.587 J.ZARCO 31.502 F.QUARTARARO 15.041 F.BAGNAIA 31.688 4/J.MARTIN 1'38.819, 1'38.916 (4)
5J.MIR 20.613 J.MARTIN 31.510 J.MIR 15.066 F.QUARTARARO 31.699 5(J.ZARCO 1'38.840, 1'38.918 (5)
6 F.QUARTARARO 20.623 F.MORBIDELLI 31.532 J.ZARCO 15.080 A.MARQUEZ 31.774 6/J.MIR 1'38.893| 1'38.893 (3)
7P.ESPARGARO 20.635 F.BAGNAIA 31.546 I.LECUONA 15.086 J.ZARCO 31.778 7|P.ESPARGAR 1'39.026/ 1'39.058 (6)
8F.MORBIDELLI 20.670 P.ESPARGARO 31.625 A.MARQUEZ 15.089 J.MIR 31.778 8/A.MARQUEZ 1'39.120, 1'39.191 (8)
9J.MARTIN 20.674 I.LECUONA 31.630 L.MARINI 15.103 F.MORBIDELLI 31.862 9|F.MORBIDELLI| 1'39.321| 1'39.321 (9)
10L.MARINI 20.710 A.RINS 31.657 P.ESPARGARO 15.133 I.LECUONA 31.888 10{I.LECUONA 1'39.345, 1'39.387 (10)
111.LECUONA 20.741 A.MARQUEZ 31.670 A.RINS 15.185 L.MARINI 31.964 11|L.MARINI 1'39.522| 1'39.828 (12)
12 A.RINS 20.775 L.MARINI 31.745 F.MORBIDELLI 15.257 A.RINS 31.987 12|A.RINS 1'39.604| 1'39.649 (11)
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MotoGP™
oégk) GRANDE PREMIO BREMBO DO ALGARVE
o3 Qualifying Nr. 2
| 4592 m. 'Fastest Laps Sequence
Practice Time % Rider Nation Motorcycle Time Km/h Rider's Lap
3'34.028 36 Joan MIR SPA SUZUKI  1'40.700  164.1 2
3'34.620 73 Alex MARQUEZ SPA HONDA  1'40.675  164.2 2
4'25.607 63 Francesco BAGNAIA ITA DUCATI 1'39.309 166.4 2
4'25.789 89 Jorge MARTIN SPA DUCATI  1'39.264  166.5 2
5'12.921 36 Joan MIR SPA SUZUKI 1'38.893 167.1 3
5'20.177 43 Jack MILLER AUS DUCATI 1'38.836 167.2 3
12'52.520 63 Francesco BAGNAIA ITA DUCATI 1'38.775 167.3 6
14'31.245 63 Francesco BAGNAIA ITA DUCATI 1'38.725 167.4 7
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